-----

FORM PTO-1595 RECORD	DATION FORM COVER SHEE	T U.S. Department of Commerce	
(Rev. 5-93)	PATENTS ONLY	Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner for P		nal document or copy thereof.	
To the Honorable Commissioner for P           1.         Name of conveying party(ies):		ess of receiving party(ics):	
National-Oilwell DHT, L.P. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No	Name: National-Oilwell, L.P.	
3. Nature of conveyance:       Image: Merger         Image: Assignment       Image: Merger         Image: Security Agreement       Image: Change of Name         Image: Other       Other         Execution Date: April 19, 2007	City: Hous	: 10000 Richmond Avenue, 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor ton State: TX zip: 77042 s) & address(cs) attached? Yes X No	
Execution Date: April 19,2007			
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s):</li> </ul>	execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(	8):	
11/231,712			
Addition	al numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛	No	
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: J. Dean Lechtenberger Howrey LLP 1111 Louisiana, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77</li> </ul>	002-5242	of applications and patents involved: <u>One</u> C.F.R. 3.41) <u>\$\$40.00</u> d zed to be charged to deposit account ent or inadvertently omitted unt number: <u>01-2508/12038.0017.NPUS01</u> (cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information Rexford A. Johnson, Reg. No. 57,664		Signature Date	
Total number of pages in	cluding lacsmile cover sheet. Assignin	nent cover sheet, attachments and documents: <u>3 pages</u>	
hereby certify transmitted to	ATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMIS 37 C.F.R. 1.8 that this correspondence is be the U.S. Patent and Trade vices Branch (571-273-0140) 07 <u>(Meraller)</u> Signature	eing facsimile mark Office,	

## PATENT REEL: 019207 FRAME: 0753

PATENT FILE NO. 12038.0017.NPUS01

## ASS<u>IGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, National-Oilwell DHT, L.P., does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to National-Oilwell, L.P. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 10000 Richmond Avenue, 4th Floor, Houston, Texas 77042, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which was filed on September 21, 2005 and accorded Serial No. 11/231,712 and is entitled "PIPE RACKING SYSTEM", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States, including the right to claim priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 60/612,026, filed September 22, 2004, entitled "Pipe Racking System";

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

> PATENT REEL: 019207 FRAME: 0754

DM\_US:20392807\_1

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

+-19-2007 Date: Signature: Dwight W. Rettig Name Vice President and Genereal Counsel of Officer's Title: National-Oilwell DHT, L.P. STATE OF TEXAS ) ss. COUNTY OF HARRIS BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this  $19^7$ day of 2007. Vice President and General Counsel of personally appeared <u>Dwight W. Rettig</u> National-Oilwell DHT, L.P., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed. LINA ARANOVICH TARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Notary or Consular Officer JAN. 12, 2011 and the second [SEAL]

## HOWREY

1111 LOUISIANA, 25TH FLOOR HOUSTON, TX 77002-5242 PHONE: 713.787.1400 • FAX: 713.787.1440

## **FACSIMILE COVER SHEET**

ATE:	<u>April 24, 2007</u>			<u> </u>
0:	NAME:	Assignment Recordation Services		
	COMPANY:	U.S. Patent and Tradema		
	FAX NUMBER	571-273-0140	PHONE NUMBER:	
	CITY:	Alexandria, VA 22313		
ROM:	NAME:	Rexford A. Johnson		
	DIRECT DIAL NUMBER:	713.787:1697	USER ID:	2360
IUMBER OF	PAGES, <u>INCLUDING</u> COVER:	4	CHARGE NUMBER:	12038.0017.NPUS01
	NTAL MESSAGE:	RE SERIAL NO.	11/231.712	2

D S COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS VIA THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE. THANK YOU.

LAR UNTER WITH THE THE WEINER OUT OF THE WARD MULE MEASE CALL IT I. MATTER . de seguere

<sup>D</sup>RECORDED: 04/24/2007

ian 27

PATENT REEL: 019207 FRAME: 0756